TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM560296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J&P Cycles, Inc.		12/10/2010	Corporation: IOWA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
J&P Cycles, LLC	12/10/2010	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	J&P Cycles, LLC	
Street Address:	13225 Circle Drive	
City:	Anamosa	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52205	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3989451	J&P CYCLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029426989

Email: john.rynkiewicz@arnoldporter.com

Correspondent Name: John Rynkiewicz

Address Line 1: 601 Massachusetts Ave., NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Rynkiewicz	
SIGNATURE:	/John P. Rynkiewicz/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006855 FRAME: 0531 source=J&P Cycles Inc. Merger into J&P Cycles LLC_DE Certif#page1.tif source=J&P Cycles Inc. Merger into J&P Cycles LLC_DE Certif#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006855 FRAME: 0532 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:46 AM 12/28/2010 FILED 04:16 PM 12/27/2010 SRV 101234636 - 4910995 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

J&P CYCLES, INC.

(an Iowa corporation)

AND

J&P CYCLES, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is J&P Cycles, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is J&P Cycles, Inc. The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is Iowa.
- 3. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved and executed by both the corporation and limited liability company.
 - 4. The name of the surviving limited liability company is J&P Cycles, LLC.
- 5. No amendments to the certificate of formation of J&P Cycles, LLC are desired to be effected by the merger.
- 6. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 13225 Circle Drive, Anamosa, IA 52205, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request and without cost, to any member of any Delaware limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate as part of this transaction.
- 8. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent entities provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective on January 1, 2011 at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Standard Time.

100989807 1.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this <u>Lo</u> day of December, A.D., 2010.

J&P CYCLES, LLC

Name: Brian Etter Title: Manager

Signature page to Certificate of Merger of J&P Cycles, Inc. into J&P Cycles, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006855 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 02/04/2020